

Page 1 of 2

Certificate No: LR21292416TA-01

Issue Date: 26/09/2021 Expiry Date: 25/09/2026

Type Approval Certificate

This is to certify that the undernoted product(s) has/have been tested with satisfactory results in accordance with the relevant requirements of the Lloyd's Register Type Approval System.

Manufacturer Tableros Folgado, S.A.

Address Mayor 102, Aldaia, Valencia, 46960, Spain

Type Plywood And Other Wood Boards

Application Marine, offshore and industrial use for the construction of pleasure craft and

small craft, and other construction exposed to wet weather conditi<mark>ons</mark>

Specified Standard BS 1088-1:2013 - Marine plywood - Part 1: Requirements

BS EN 314-1:2004 - Bonding quality Part 1: Test methods

BS EN 314-2:1993 - Plywood - Bonding quality Part 2: Requirements BS EN 322:1993 - Wood based panels. Determination of moisture content

BS EN 323:1993 - Wood based panels. Determination of density

BS EN 324-1:1993 - Wood based panels. Determination of dimensions of

boards. Determination of squareness and edge straightness

Ratings Panel thickness (mm): 3, 4, 5, 6, 9, 10, 12, 15, 16, 18, 20, 22, 25, 30, & 32

Veneer thickness (mm): 1.0 to 3.2 Panel size (mm): 2500 x 1220

2440 x 1220 Durability: Non-durable

Mayur Jogia

Lead Specialist - Non-Metallics to Lloyd's Register EMEA

A member of the Lloyd's Register group

71 Fenchurch Street, London, EC3M 4BS, United Kingdom

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.



Page 2 of 2

Certificate No: LR21292416TA-01

Issue Date: 26/09/2021 Expiry Date: 25/09/2026

Type Approval Certificate

This certificate is not valid for equipment, the design, ratings or operating parameters of which have been varied from the specimen tested. The manufacturer should notify Lloyd's Register EMEA of any modification or changes to the equipment in order to obtain a valid Certificate.

The Design Appraisal Document LR21292416TA-01 and its supplementary Type Approval Terms and Conditions form part of this Certificate.

71 Fenchurch Street, London, EC3M 4BS, United Kingdom

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.



Page: 1 of 1

Certificate No: LR21292416TA-01

Issue Date: 26/09/2021 Expiry Date: 25/09/2026

LLOYD'S REGISTER TYPE APPROVAL

Issued to: Tableros Folgado, S.A.
For: Okoume marine grade plywood

The undernoted documents have been reviewed for compliance with the requirements of the Lloyd's Register Type Approval System Procedure TA14 Version 03 (July 2017) and this Design Appraisal Document forms part of the Certificate.

APPROVAL DOCUMENTATION

BS EN 324-1:1993

Request form 2502TA
Application Checklist Appendix to form 2502TA
PQA site inspection report
Approval Test report based on:
BS1088:2013
BS EN 314-1:2004
BS EN 314-2:1993
BS EN 322:1993
BS EN 323:1993

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.